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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Games Played Runs Scored Wickets Taken

Barrett Joshua 57 Barrett Joshua 1363 Tanner Shaun 55

Tanner Shaun 49 Tanner Shaun 555 Joraslafsky Thomas 27

Sugg Matthew 38 Bowen Nicholas 444 Hatchett Lewis 22

Bowen Nicholas 34 McCormack Brendan 438

Sugg Matthew 438 Putland Gary 21

McCormack Brendan 29 Huw Stone 21

Joraslafsky Thomas 25 David Sboro 276

Huw Stone 24 Roberts Simon 268 Cuming Mitchell 19

Roberts Paul 261

Hatchett Lewis 19 Jolly Patrick 17

Sboro David 19 Zammit Aiden 218 Barrett Rhys 17

Jolly Patrick 17

Hynes Tom 17 Garrett Joel 176 Roberts Simon 12

Cuming Mitchell 17

Heywood Scott 16 Overall Matthew 165 Gautam Sunam 11

Williams Sean 16 Russo Christopher 165

Roberts Simon 15 Heywood Scott 10

Putland Gary 13 Carson James 158 Williams Sean 10

Marshall Jake 13 Hill Lewis 152 Twohig Ben 10

Stewart Tim 13 Hynes Tom 10

Roberts Paul 12 Gautam Sunam 138 Marshall Jake 10

Barrett Rhys 12

Garrett Joel 11 Murphy Lachlan 122 Stewart Tim 9

Zammit Aiden 10 Viney Toby 121

Gautam Sunam 10 McCard Robert 6

Riddle Trent 10 Heywood Scott 117 Sugg Matthew 6

Russo Christopher 10 Barrett Rhys 112 Pokhrel Ashish 6

Hollitt Kohen 10

Deitz Shane 109 Smart Nigel 5

Hollitt Kohen 106 Laubscher Erik 5

Miller Dean 5

Cox Ben 94

Putland Gary 92 Stuivenberg Shae 4

Rasu Joshua 90 Delaney Michael 4

Bailey Tom 4

Brewster Rowan 86 Khan Mishal 4

Maiolo Brenton 85

Leach Stephen 83

Stuivenberg Shae 76

Peat Andrew 76

Twohig Ben 76

Stewart Tim 74

McCard Robert 69

Kessell Jack 64

Stone Huw 57

Burslem Joe 54

Joraslafsky Thomas 52

Mansale Andrew 50
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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Fielding Dismissals

Total ct st Centuries Fifties

Barrett Joshua 41 29 12 Barrett Joshua 1 Barrett Joshua 7

McCormack Brendan 14 Deitz Shane 1

Tanner Shaun 14 Bowen Nicholas 1

Garrett Joel 1

Sugg Matthew 12 Roberts Paul 1

Carson James 1

Joraslafsky Thomas 9 Hill Lewis 1

McCormack Brendan 1

Bowen Nicholas 8 Overall Matthew 1

Sboro David 8 Sean Tanner 1

Sboro David 1

Viney Toby 7 5 2 Russo Christopher 1

Roberts Paul 6

Putland Gary 6

Barrett Rhys 6

Stone Huw 6

Deitz Shane 5 4 1

Roberts Simon 5

Carson James 5

Hollitt Kohan 5 4 1

Zammit Aiden 4

Cox Ben 4

Murphy Lachlan 4

Brewster Rowan 3

McCard Robert 3

Laubscher Erik 3

Delaney Michael 3

Garrett Joel 3

Jolly Patrick 3

Kessell Jack 3

Davy Cole 3

Hatchett Lewis 3

Gautam Sunam 3

Stewart Tim 3

Sheedy Todd 2

Nash Mark 2

Overall Matthew 2

Williams Sean 2

Miller Dean 2

Riddle Trent 2

Naylor Sebastian 2

Cuming Mitchell 2

O'Connor George 2
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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Highest Individual Scores Season Ducks Innings Rate

Barrett Joshua 111 18\19 Sugg Matthew 4 32 8.00

Barrett Joshua 4 53 13.25

Barrett Joshua 97 20\21

Barrett Joshua 91 no 21\22 Hynes Tom 3 14 4.67

David Sboro 3 18 6.00

Roberts Paul 85 08\09 Sean Tanner 3 45 15.00

Barrett Joshua 78 19\20 Bailey Tom 2 2 1.00

Smart Nigel 2 3 1.50

Garrett Joel 67 07\08 Jolly Patrick 2 4 2.00

Hill Lewis 67 09\10 Williams Sean 2 10 5.00

Roberts Simon 2 10 5.00

Sean Tanner 66 no 14\15 McCormack Brendan 2 26 13.00

Riddle Trent 2 5 2.50

Carson James 65 no 08\09

Barrett Joshua 61 21\22

Deitz Shane 56 04\05

Barrett Joshua 55 10\11

McCormack Brendan 54 no 11\12

Overall Matthew 54 no 12\13

Barrett Joshua 54 18\19

Sboro David 54 20\21

Carson James 53 08\09

Bowen Nicholas 52 06\07

Russo Christopher 51 21\22

Barrett Joshua 50 21\22

Sugg Matthew 49 no 13\14

Barrett Joshua 48 16\17

Overall Matthew 47 no 08\09

Stuivenberg Shae 47 05\06

Murphy Lachlan 46 no 23\24

Sboro David 46 17\18

Bowen Nicholas 45 21\22

Roberts Simon 44 07\08

Peat Andrew 43 no 08\09

Gautam Sunam 43 19\20

Mansale Andrew 43 17\18

Russo Christopher 43 20\21
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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Best Bowling Innings 5 wkts in Innings

Season Times

Stone Huw 5\22 13\14 Stone Huw 1

Tanner Sean 4\8 10\11

Joraslafsky Thomas 4\10 10\11

Bailey Tom 4\16 11\12

Williams Sean 4\17 16\17

Putland Gary 4\19 14\15

Barrett Rhys 4\22 15\16

Tanner Sean 4\27 18\19

Hatchett Lewis 4\29 19\20

Marshall Jake 4\37 17\18

Barrett Rhys 3\8 12\13

Putland Gary 3\10 05\06

Hatchett Lewis 3\12 09\10

Twohig Ben 3\12 19\20

Hatchett Lewis 3\14 15\16

Gautam Sunam 3\14 20\21

Jolly Patrick 3\15 08\09

Tanner Shaun 3\15 19\20

Tanner Shaun 3\16 09\10

Cuming Mitchell 3\16 21\22

Twohig Ben 3\17 19\20

Heywood Scott 3\18 06\07

Hatji Simon 3\19 05\06

Joraslafsky Thomas 3\21 16\17

Cuming Mitchell 3\21 23\24

Khan Mishal 3\22 18\19

Hatchett Lewis 3\22 19\20

Roberts Simon 3\25 07\08

Putland Gary 3\26 05\06

Barrett Rhys 3\40 14\15

Hynes Tom 3\46 17\18

Hatchett Lewis 3\48 20\21
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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Club Champion

Batting Bowling

Runs Ave Season Wkts Ave

Deitz Shane 84 42.00 04\05 Smart Nigel 2 4.50

Stuivenberg Shae 75 37.50 05\06 Putland Gary 6 6.00

Bowen Nicholas 59 29.50 06\07 Heywood Scott 3 6.00

Garrett Joel 67 67.00 07\08 Roberts Simon 3 8.33

Carson James 144 48.00 08\09 Heywood Scott 5 20.00

Hill Lewis 94 47.00 09\10 Hatchett Lewis 7 11.43

Roberts Paul 79 26.33 10\11 Joraslafsky Thomas 9 6.56

Barrett Joshua 68 34.00 11\12 Bailey Tom 4 4.00

Overall Matthew 110 27.50 12\13 Barrett Rhys 6 11.67

McCormack Brendan 108 36.00 13\14 Stone Huw 8 9.75

Tanner Sean 89 - 14\15 Barrett Rhys 6 13.17

Barrett Joshua 51 17.00 15\16 Barrett Rhys 4 5.50

Barrett Joshua 102 25.50 16\17 Williams Sean 4 15.25

Barrett Joshua 72 18.00 17\18 Marshall Jake 6 16.33

Barrett Joshua 205 34.17 18\19 Tanner Sean 8 19.00

Barrett Joshua 153 30.60 19\20 Twohig Ben 8 9.25

Barrett Joshua 168 42.00 20\21 Gautam Sunam 5 15.80

Barrett Joshua 264 52.80 21\22 Cuming Mitchell 8 18.13

Hollitt Kohen 51 51.00 22\23 Munn Zac 3 9.33

Murphy Lachlan 65 32.50 23\24 Cuming Mitchell 4 12.25
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SDCC   A Grade/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Most Runs in a season Most Wickets in a season

Runs Ave Season Wkts Ave Season

Barrett Joshua 264 52.80 21\22 Joraslafsky Thomas 9 6.56 10\11

Barrett Joshua 205 34.17 18\19 Twohig Ben 8 9.25 19\20

Tanner Shaun 8 5.25 10\11

Barrett Joshua 168 42.00 20\21 Stone Huw 8 9.75 13\14

Stone Huw 8 17.5 19\20

Barrett Joshua 153 30.60 19\20 Hatchett Lewis 8 18.13 19\20

Zammit Aiden 150 30.00 18\19 Cuming Mitchell 8 18.13 21\22

Tanner Shaun 8 19.00 18\19

Carson James 144 48.00 08\09

Hatchett Lewis 7 11.43 09\10

Overall Matthew 110 27.50 12\13

Bowen Nicholas 107 17.83 21\22 Putland Gary 6 6.00 05\06

McCormack Brendan 108 36.00 13\14 Tanner Shaun 6 10.67 19\20

Barrett Rhys 6 11.67 12\13

Barrett Joshua 102 25.50 16\17 Barrett Rhys 6 13.17 14\15

Tanner Shaun 6 15.83 09\10

Hill lewis 94 47.00 09\10 Marshall Jake 6 16.33 17\18

Cox Ben 94 23.50 19\20 Gautam Sunam 6 20.50 19\20

Sugg Matthew 92 30.67 13\14 Stewart Tim 6 28.00 1\22

Russo Christopher 91 18.20 21\22

Rasu Joshua 90 22.50 16\17 Joraslafsky Thomas 5 12.60 12\13

Gautam Sunam 90 22.50 19\20 Tanner Shaun 5 15.20 12\13

Sboro David 90 22.50 21\22 Gautam Sunam 5 5.80 20\21

Heywood Scott 5 20.00 08\09

Tanner Sean 89 - 14\15 Cuming Mitchell 5 19.00 18\19

Barrett Joshua 88 22.00 12\13

Roberts Paul 85 85.00 08\09 Bailey Tom 4 4.00 11\12

McCormack Brendan 85 21.25 19\20 Barrett Rhys 4 5.50 15\16

Deitz Shane 84 42.00 04\05 Delaney Michael 4 8.75 09\10

Leach Stephen 83 20.75 12\13 Putland Gary 4 9.75 14\15

Hatchett Lewis 4 11.50 15\16

Roberts Paul 79 26.33 10\11 Putland Gary 4 11.50 09\10

Maiolo Brenton 76 25.33 09\10 Khan Mishal 4 13.50 18\19

Stuivenberg Shae 75 37.50 05\06 Cuming Mitchell 4 12.25 23\24

Russo Christopher 74 24.67 20\21 Williams Sean 4 15.25 16\17

Barrett Joshua 72 18.00 17\18 Joraslafsky Thomas 4 16.50 16\17

Tanner Shaun 4 18.25 21\22

Barrett Joshua 68 34.00 11\12 Jolly Patrick 4 19.50 12\13

McCormack Brendan 68 17.00 12\13 Tanner Shaun 4 23.50 08\09

Zammitt Aiden 68 17.00 17\18 Jolly Patrick 4 23.75 08\09

Garrett Joel 67 67.00 07\08 Tanner Shaun 4 24.25 13\14

Peat Andrew 66 66.00 08\09 Marshall Jake 4 26.25 21\22

Murphy Lachlan 65 32.50 23\24 Hynes Tom 4 27.00 17\18

Sugg Matthew 65 16.25 18\19

Bowen Nicholas 65 13.00 18\19

Roberts Simon 63 21.00 10\11

Twohig Ben 61 61.00 19\20
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SDCC   A/1st Grade   Twenty20 Records   to season 2023\2024

Highest Innings Totals

Score Season Versus Venue

7\218 05\06 Adelaide Glandore Oval

8\192 07\08 Adelaide Bice Oval

1\188 08\09 Glenelg Bice Oval

2\175 18\19 Port Adelaide Bice Oval

3\172 20\21 Woodville Bice Oval

167 08\09 Sturt Price Memorial Oval

8\161 06\07 Adelaide University University # 1

5\155 19\20 Adelaide University Bice Oval

7\151 18\19 Adelaide Glandore Oval

5\151 10\11 Adelaide University Park 25 # 3

150 09\10 Sturt Bice Oval

9\147 16\17 Kensington Bice Oval

8\146 12\13 SACA U19 Park 25 # 1

7\145 20\21 Port Adelaide Port Adelaide Reserve

7\144 04\05 Sturt Price Memorial Oval

142 06\07 Sturt Bice Oval

9\138 16\17 SACA U19 Bice Oval

6\137 20\21 East Torrens Bice Oval

8\136 12\13 Sturt Price Memorial Oval

3\134 21\22 West Torrens Bice Oval

3\132 11\12 Adelaide Revolution Reserve

4\131 22\23 Adelaide Bice Oval

129 18\19 Kensington Parkinson Oval

6\129 07\08 Glenelg Glenelg Oval

5\128 15\16 Sturt Price Memorial Oval

2\126 21\22 Adelaide Glandore Oval

8\126 10\11 Glenelg Bice Oval

6\124 18\19 West Torrens Bice Oval

9\123 16\17 Kensington Bice Oval

123 05\06 Glenelg Bice Oval

6\122 12\13 West Torrens Bice Oval

122 09\10 West Torrens Bice Oval

122 17\18 Adelaide Bice Oval

5\120 08\09 Woodville Park 25 # 3

5\120 23\24 Sturt Bice Oval
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